

Stockholm Sweden



Inflammatory Bowel Diseases

Announcement: New JCC Journal

Announcement 2026





21st Congress of ECCO Stockholmsmässan February 18-21, 2026 ECCO is expanding the JCC brand with a new journal:

JCC Plus



JCC Plus: What to expect



Open Access

• JCC Plus will be an Open Access journal

Larger Scope

- JCC Plus will offer a broader view on IBD
- Increase the scope of published research in the field of IBD
- Increase the community of readers
- Reach a large number of readers and create a community of people exchanging experiences and brainstorming IBD topics

Global IBD

 Epidemiological and clinical studies from around the world highlighting evolving epidemiology, different clinical presentation, different priorities in disease management based on geographic location, different health systems, and more

Systemic manifestations of IBD and IBD among other IMIDs

 Highlighting the proteiform and systemic nature of IBD manifestations, with multiple organs- and multiple life dimensions affected

A voice for the Multidisciplinary Team

Broadening the IBD research community to include other healthcare providers and patients

IBD in the society

- Giving the word to patients and patient-associations
- Publishing studies on the impact of IBD on the health care system and society

Wider view on Translational and Clinical IBD

 Publication of clinical trial protocols and original methods of research as well as new concepts and innovative views on disease mechanisms and management

Strong collaborative spirit

- JCC Plus will favour interactions between clinicians, researchers, nurses, patients, and more
- Putting energy in organising and feeding forums and exchanges
- The format of some publications will be dedicated to the understanding of concepts by a broader community of readers, including patients, by bringing attention to graphical abstracts, schematic representations and more



Organiser

ECCO - European Crohn's and Colitis Organisation & OCEAIN - Organisation, Congress, Emotion, Association, iNnovation

Ungargasse 6/13, 1030 Vienna, Austria

Fhone: +43-(0)1-710 22 42
Fax: +43-(0)1-710 22 42-001
E-mail: ecco@ecco-ibd.eu
Web: www.ecco-ibd.eu/ecco25